FORM **PTO-1594** 11-17-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OVER SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100879668 To the Honorable Commiss. ord the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) PIN DOT PRODUCTS Name: INVACARE CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address:__One Invacare Way □ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Elyria State: OH ZIP:44035 □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association ☐ General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership___ ☑ Corporation-State Ohio ∆ Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ YesXX No Execution Date: August 10, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🔁 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,730,930 1/16/1996 SBURNS 00000066 1730930 1 FC:481 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hudak & Shunk Co., L.P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Daniel J. Hudak ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 808 08-3150 (for insufficient fees only) _____ State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-City:_Akron (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Daniel J. Hudak

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

WHEREAS, PIN DOT PRODUCTS (hereinafter "Assignor"), an ILLINOIS corporation, having a principal place of business at 2840 Maria Avenue, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, is the owner of the Trademark PIN DOT (registration number 1,730,930 of November 21, 1989) attached hereto and incorporated herein,

WHEREAS, INVACARE CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at One Invacare Way, Elyria, Ohio 44035, is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment by Buyer to Seller of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to INVACARE CORPORATION, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and all registrations and applications therefor, as well as renewals and extensions of registrations, that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, now and hereafter in effect for INVACARE CORPORATION'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of INVACARE CORPORATION'S successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable now or hereafter with respect thereto including, without limitation, all claims for damages any reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks with the right to sue for damages and to collect the same for INVACARE CORPORATION'S own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and like officials throughout the world to record INVACARE CORPORATION as the assignee and owner of the said Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0383

Signed at _	Cina	BANK	, on	this	10
day of	199 , 199	8.			
	11/	_			
	148				
Michae	1 Silverman				
STATE OF	/LL/NOIS)			
):SS			
COUNTY OF:	(OOK-)				

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Assignor to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this / day of / 1998.

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0384

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant's Name: INVACARE CORPORATION

Registration No.: 1,730,930

Mark: PIN DOT

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231 Attn: Box Assignments

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET, ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT (2 PAGES) AND A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00 were mailed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, with sufficient first-class postage, no special handling, on November 9, 1998, before 5:00 PM, thereby ensuring that such document(s) will be in the hands of the U.S. Postal Service by the close of business this day.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which might be required or credit any overpayment of fees with regard to the attached document(s) to Account No. **08-3150**.

Respectfully submitted,

HUDAK & SHUNK CO., L.P.A.

By: Daniel J. Hudak Registration No. 25,879

DJH/dp

7 West Bowery Street Suite 808 Akron, OH 44308-1133 (330) 535-2220

Attorney Docket No.: INVA-RO

C: CM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 11/09/1998